
Thursday, June 26, 2025

From Bus To Bus

Disclaimer:

Sched.End Eq.Type

The following is Dominion Energy South Carolina’s planned outage schedule. All items are subject to change. This 

posting may not be immediately updated to reflect such changes.

TRANSMISSION OUTAGE SUMMARY

Sched.Start Equipment

01/12/2022  08:00 12/15/2026  16:00 SARAH LEE #2 TRANSFORMER TR000574

07/26/2022  06:01 12/31/2025  12:00 QUEENSBORO BAYFRONT 115/23KV LINE

09/28/2022  07:00 12/31/2025  16:00 GEORGIA PACIFIC 

(MCCORMICK)

SWITCH 1732

09/28/2022  07:00 12/31/2025  16:00 GEORGIA PACIFIC 

(MCCORMICK)

TRANSFORMER TR003216

04/04/2024  13:00 06/30/2025  16:00 SRS STATION 15 - 1 TRANSFORMER TR003035

06/12/2024  08:00 12/31/2025  16:00 WESTROCK CO-GEN 

(WESTVACO)

TRANSFORMER TR002100

09/10/2024  08:00 07/31/2025  12:00 SRS STATION 41 SRS STATION 63 LINE

09/10/2024  08:00 07/31/2025  12:00 SRS STATION 63 TRANSFORMER TR003018

07/23/2024  09:13 12/31/2025  16:00 QUEENSBORO JOHNS ISLAND (SCPSA) LINE

10/24/2024  08:00 01/31/2026  16:00 NEW SWINT TRANSFORMER TR002156

11/20/2024  08:00 12/01/2025  16:00 TOWSEND AIR TRANSFORMER TR001199

11/20/2024  08:00 01/21/2026  16:00 TOWSEND NO. 4 TRANSFORMER TR001288

12/12/2024  10:00 12/12/2025  12:00 OKATIE 230/115 KV STATION LINE

12/12/2024  10:00 12/12/2025  12:00 FIELD HARDEEVILLE TRANSMISSION SWITCH 2139

03/07/2025  07:00 02/20/2026  17:00 VCS 1 FAIRFIELD PUMP STORAGE LINE

03/07/2025  08:00 02/20/2026  18:00 FAIRFIELD PUMP STORAGE TRANSFORMER TR001537

06/02/2025  08:00 10/31/2025  12:00 COLUMBIA IND PARK 

230/115

HOPKINS LINE

Thursday, June 26, 2025  9:30:03PM Page 1 of 5



Thursday, June 26, 2025

From Bus To Bus

Disclaimer:

Sched.End Eq.Type

The following is Dominion Energy South Carolina’s planned outage schedule. All items are subject to change. This 

posting may not be immediately updated to reflect such changes.

TRANSMISSION OUTAGE SUMMARY

Sched.Start Equipment

06/03/2025  08:00 12/31/2025  17:30 BATESBURG TRANS SALUDA COUNTY LINE

01/31/2025  10:00 12/01/2025  12:00 COIT TRANSMISSION GILLS CREEK LINE

02/12/2025  08:30 10/31/2025  12:30 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

CHURCH CREEK 

TRANSMISSION

LINE

02/12/2025  08:30 10/31/2025  12:30 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

FABER PLACE LINE

03/04/2025  09:00 12/31/2025  14:30 NEW YORK WIRE CO.(CCX 

FIBER)

TRANSFORMER TR001207

03/15/2025  12:55 07/20/2025  23:59 JASPER 230 KV PLANT TRANSFORMER TR003138

03/16/2025  07:00 07/20/2025  12:00 JASPER 230 KV PLANT TRANSFORMER TR003136

04/17/2025  15:31 07/11/2025  13:00 ST GEORGE TRANS LINE

04/17/2025  15:31 07/11/2025  13:00 FIELD RIDGEVILLE COMMERCE PARK SWITCH 5119

04/10/2025  10:00 01/05/2026  10:00 JASPER 230 KV PLANT BREAKER 2512

04/04/2025  07:00 01/05/2026  12:00 BATESBURG TRANS SALUDA COUNTY LINE

04/10/2025  13:30 12/31/2026  23:30 WESTROCK CO-GEN 

(WESTVACO)

TRANSFORMER TR002099

05/23/2025  09:30 07/01/2025  09:30 PARR STM PL - SUB VCS 1 LINE

06/23/2025  06:30 07/03/2025  15:15 COLUMBIA IND PARK 

230/115

EDENWOOD LINE

06/16/2025  07:00 07/03/2025  17:30 BLYTHEWOOD SWITCHING 

STATION

PINELAND LINE

06/12/2025  08:00 07/03/2025  17:30 COIT TRANSMISSION BUS BUS 1 - 115 KV

06/12/2025  11:02 07/03/2025  18:02 COIT TRANSMISSION BUS BUS 2 - 115 KV

Thursday, June 26, 2025  9:30:03PM Page 2 of 5



Thursday, June 26, 2025

From Bus To Bus

Disclaimer:

Sched.End Eq.Type

The following is Dominion Energy South Carolina’s planned outage schedule. All items are subject to change. This 

posting may not be immediately updated to reflect such changes.

TRANSMISSION OUTAGE SUMMARY

Sched.Start Equipment

02/06/2025  11:22 10/31/2026  23:59 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

CHURCH CREEK 

TRANSMISSION

LINE

02/06/2025  11:22 10/31/2026  23:59 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

FABER PLACE LINE

06/16/2025  07:00 07/18/2025  19:00 GRANITEVILLE 

TRANSMISSION

ACTIVE MINERALS INT (SE 

CLAY)

LINE

06/30/2025  06:30 07/02/2025  15:00 CHURCH CREEK 

TRANSMISSION

QUEENSBORO LINE

06/30/2025  06:30 07/02/2025  15:00 QUEENSBORO JOHNS ISLAND (SCPSA) LINE

07/02/2025  18:00 07/04/2025  05:00 BRIDGESTONE TRANSFORMER TR002154

07/01/2025  08:00 07/02/2025  16:00 PINELAND BUS BUS 2 - 115 KV

06/24/2025  08:00 07/04/2025  16:00 DUNBAR ROAD 115KV BREAKER 1102

06/24/2025  08:00 07/04/2025  16:00 DUNBAR ROAD 115KV LYLES TRANSMISSION LINE

07/09/2025  08:00 07/09/2025  13:00 BURTON TRANSMISSION CAPACITOR BURTON 

CAPACITOR

06/27/2025  08:00 06/27/2025  14:00 SUMMERVILLE 230KV CAPACITOR SUMMERVILLE 

#2 CAPACITOR

06/30/2025  08:30 06/30/2025  13:00 HARDEEVILLE 

TRANSMISSION

CAPACITOR HARDEEVILLE 

CAPACITOR

07/01/2025  08:30 07/01/2025  13:00 OKATIE 230/115 KV STATION CAPACITOR OKATIE 

CAPACITOR

07/02/2025  07:59 07/02/2025  14:00 PEPPERHILL 

TRANSMISSION 230KV

CAPACITOR PEPPERHILL 

CAPACITOR #1

07/03/2025  08:00 07/03/2025  14:00 PEPPERHILL 

TRANSMISSION 230KV

CAPACITOR PEPPERHILL 

CAPACITOR  #2

07/07/2025  08:00 07/07/2025  14:00 CHARLOTTE STREET CAPACITOR CHARLOTTE ST 

#1 CAPACITOR

07/08/2025  07:30 07/08/2025  14:00 FABER PLACE CAPACITOR FABER PLACE 

CAPACITOR

Thursday, June 26, 2025  9:30:03PM Page 3 of 5



Thursday, June 26, 2025

From Bus To Bus

Disclaimer:

Sched.End Eq.Type

The following is Dominion Energy South Carolina’s planned outage schedule. All items are subject to change. This 

posting may not be immediately updated to reflect such changes.

TRANSMISSION OUTAGE SUMMARY

Sched.Start Equipment

06/18/2025  12:00 07/03/2025  17:31 COLUMBIA IND PARK 

230/115

KILBOURNE PARK LINE

06/18/2025  12:00 07/03/2025  17:31 LYLES TRANSMISSION VICTORY GARDENS LINE

06/30/2025  08:00 07/01/2025  16:00 EDMUND SWITCHING 

STATION

ADVANCED FIBERGLASS YARN LINE

06/30/2025  07:00 07/03/2025  15:30 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

FABER PLACE LINE

07/07/2025  07:00 07/10/2025  15:00 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

CHURCH CREEK 

TRANSMISSION

LINE

06/30/2025  08:00 06/30/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY BREAKER 1492

06/30/2025  08:00 06/30/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY SALUDA RIVER 230KV LINE

07/01/2025  08:00 07/01/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY BREAKER 3666

07/01/2025  08:00 07/01/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY SALUDA HYDRO - SUB LINE

07/02/2025  08:00 07/02/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY BREAKER 3946

07/02/2025  08:00 07/02/2025  16:00 LAKE MURRAY SALUDA RIVER 230KV LINE

07/02/2025  08:00 07/03/2025  16:00 SALUDA RIVER 230KV WILLIAMS STREET TRAN LINE

07/02/2025  08:00 07/03/2025  16:00 MCMEEKIN STEAM - SUB COIT TRANSMISSION LINE

07/01/2025  08:00 07/01/2025  14:42 CANADYS SUBSTATION 

230/115 KV

BREAKER 722

07/02/2025  08:00 07/02/2025  13:59 NORTH BREAKER 7242

07/02/2025  08:00 07/02/2025  13:59 NORTH NEESES LINE

06/30/2025  07:30 06/30/2025  10:00 JASPER 230 KV PLANT BUS BUS 2 - 230 KV

Thursday, June 26, 2025  9:30:03PM Page 4 of 5



Thursday, June 26, 2025

From Bus To Bus

Disclaimer:

Sched.End Eq.Type

The following is Dominion Energy South Carolina’s planned outage schedule. All items are subject to change. This 

posting may not be immediately updated to reflect such changes.

TRANSMISSION OUTAGE SUMMARY

Sched.Start Equipment

07/02/2025  07:30 07/02/2025  10:01 JASPER 230 KV PLANT BUS BUS 2 - 230 KV

06/30/2025  10:00 06/30/2025  11:03 JASPER 230 KV PLANT BUS BUS 1 - 230 KV

07/01/2025  07:30 07/01/2025  08:30 JASPER 230 KV PLANT BUS BUS 1 - 230 KV

07/10/2025  07:30 07/10/2025  08:30 HOOKS 115kV SWITCHING 

STATION

CLARK HILL (SEPA) LINE

07/10/2025  07:30 07/10/2025  08:30 STEVENS CREEK SUB HOOKS 115kV SWITCHING 

STATION

LINE

06/26/2025  10:00 06/27/2025  10:00 DENNY TERRACE LINE

06/26/2025  08:00 06/30/2025  16:00 KILLIAN TRANSMISSION SPARKLEBERRY LINE

07/02/2025  07:00 07/03/2025  16:00 NEWBERRY(SCPSA) BATESBURG 69KV (SCPSA) LINE

Thursday, June 26, 2025  9:30:03PM Page 5 of 5


